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1 93 Subhransu Busan M 26 M-Pharma 10 9.23 92.30% 36.920 PGDCA NA Eligible
2 35 Debasish Mohanta M 25 MCA 10 8.95 89.50% 35.800 MCA NA Eligible
3 96 Madhusudan Sabar M 22 MSc 10 8.9 89.00% 35.600 PGDCA NA Eligible
4 95 Tota  Tripati M 27 M-Pharma 10 8.87 88.70% 35.480 PGDCA NA Eligible
5 136 Syed  Mustafa Hassan M 29 MSC in Forestry 10 8.8 88.00% 35.200 PGDCA NA Eligible
6 180 Smruti Ranjan Jena M 29 MSC in Agri. Sc 10 8.77 87.70% 35.080 PGDCA NA Eligible
7 62 Narayan Pradhan M 32 MSW 2400 2068 86.17% 34.467 PGDCA NA Eligible
8 184 R Muralikrishna Patnaik M 36 MBA 4200 3569 84.98% 33.990 PGDCA NA Eligible
9 190 Sonali Panigrahi F 24 M.SC 2000 1670 83.50% 33.400 PGDCA NA Eligible

10 85 Chaital Mishra F 25 MBA 10 8.16 81.60% 32.640 PGDCA NA Eligible
11 53 Abhishek Pradhan M 24 M.Sc 10 8.15 81.50% 32.600 PGDCA NA Eligible
12 99 Sharmistha Das F 25 MSc 10 8.15 81.50% 32.600 PGDCA NA Eligible
13 71 Bhabani Shankar M 27 MPH 4600 3733 81.15% 32.461 PGDCA NA Eligible
14 116 Anupriya Panda F 23 MSc in Botany 2000 1617 80.85% 32.340 PGDCA NA Eligible
15 48 Anjan Kumar Sahu M 29 M.Sc 950 766 80.63% 32.253 PGDCA NA Eligible
16 8 Amjad Alli M 27 MA in JMC 10 8.5 80.00% 32.000 PGDCA NA Eligible
17 87 Pyari Raj Nial M 22 MSc. Bot 10 8 80.00% 32.000 "O" Level NA Eligible
18 198 Budumuru Pravakar M 37 M.Tech 10 8.49 80.00% 32.000 PGDCA NA Eligible
19 181 K Rajalaxmi Patro F 28 MPH 4600 3661 79.58% 31.832 PGDCA NA Eligible
20 164 Hemasree Turuk F 25 MHA 10 7.95 79.50% 31.800 PGDCA NA Eligible
21 175 Suraj Panigrahi M 26 M-Pharma 10 7.92 79.20% 31.680 PGDCA NA Eligible
22 56 Sandeep Kumar Nayak M 34 MCA 10 7.9 79.00% 31.600 PGDCA Yes Eligible
23 12 Ankita Sasmal F 23 MPH 2000 1575 78.75% 31.500 PGDCA NA Eligible
24 189 Jetendra Kumar Dash M 25 MCA 3600 2816 78.22% 31.289 PGDCA NA Eligible
25 119 Mohini Bisoi F 22 MA in History 10 7.8 78.00% 31.200 PGDCA NA Eligible
26 64 Akshya Kumar Mishra M 41 MBA 4200 3262 77.67% 31.067 PGDCA Yes 11 yrs Eligible
27 79 Soumyakanta Sahu M 27 MA JMC 10 8.25 77.50% 31.000 PGDCA NA Eligible
28 118 Sankarsan Das M 28 MCOM 2500 1937 77.48% 30.992 PGDCA NA Eligible
29 98 Deepak Kumar M 26 MBA 10 7.71 77.10% 30.840 PGDCA Yes 4yrs Eligible
30 31 Harihara Behera M 26 M-Pharma 10 7.71 77.10% 30.840 PGDCA NA Eligible
31 111 Deepak Kumar Behera M 26 MSc in Bot. 10 8.56 76.93% 30.772 PGDCA NA Eligible
32 88 Lopita Pradhan F 25 MSc 10 7.65 76.50% 30.600 PGDCA NA Eligible
33 45 Subham Thanapati M 23 MA in Lib & Inf. Sc 10 7.6 76.00% 30.400 PGDCA NA Eligible
34 81 Manish Ranjan Naik M 34 MBA 4200 3178 75.67% 30.267 PGDCA NA Eligible
35 75 Manas Ranjan Kar M 23 M.Sc 10 7.9 75.05% 30.020 PGDCA NA Eligible
36 25 Ajit Kumar Tula M 33 MBA 2700 2026 75.04% 30.015 DCA NA Eligible
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FINAL MERIT LIST  FOR THE POST OF BLOCK PROGRAMME MANAGER (BPM) 
UNDER NHM AT RAYAGADA DISTRICT UNDER NHM, ADV No-4/2023

37 73 Padmanabha Datta M 24 M.Sc 1200 895 74.58% 29.833 PGDCA NA Eligible
38 131 Madhuchhanda Dash F 28 MA in Economics 2000 1490 74.50% 29.800 PGDCA NA Eligible
39 105 Satya Sundar Das M 37 MA IN RD 10 6.97 74.43% 29.772 PGDCA Yes Eligible
40 187 Bamdev Behera F 27 MBA 10 7.41 74.10% 29.640 PGDCA NA Eligible
41 13 Phalguni Kumar Patnaik M 27 M-Pharma 2000 1473 73.65% 29.460 DCA NA Eligible
42 46 Mahesh Kumar Yadav M 32 M.Sc 1400 1030 73.57% 29.429 PGDCA NA Eligible
43 176 Ananta Narayan Nath M 29 MCA 10 7.32 73.20% 29.280 PGDCA NA Eligible
44 124 Jagannath Mohanty M 34 MBA 2000 1463 73.15% 29.260 PGDCA NA Eligible
45 192 Anasuya Sahoo F 27 MBA 10 7.31 73.10% 29.240 PGDCA NA Eligible
46 112 Chandra Mohan Behera M 28 MCA 10 7.3 73.00% 29.200 MCA NA Eligible
47 52 Bada Jayalakshmi F 28 M.Sc 1200 874 72.83% 29.133 PGDCA NA Eligible
48 51 Samarjit Khuntia M 24 MBA 10 7.28 72.80% 29.120 PGDCA NA Eligible
49 38 Rakesh Kumar Pany M 24 MSc Phy 1250 907 72.56% 29.024 PGDCA NA Eligible
50 156 Balaram Malik M 30 MBA 10 7.25 72.50% 29.000 PGDCA NA Eligible
51 37 Jitendra Kumar Bisoyi M 29 MSc (CS) 2000 1444 72.20% 28.880 BCA NA Eligible
52 50 Kiran Chandra Sahoo M 30 MA in Odia 10 7.21 72.10% 28.840 PGDCA NA Eligible
53 121 Kailash Patnaik M 43 MA 3200 2307 72.09% 28.838 NCCC Yes 6yr Eligible
54 122 Pratap Chandra Sahu M 26 MBA 10 7.16 71.60% 28.640 PGDCA NA Eligible
55 19 Satyabrata Mishra M 29 MBA 3450 2448 70.96% 28.383 PGDCA NA Eligible
56 77 Bhabajit Pradhan M 26 M.Sc 10 7.84 70.90% 28.360 PGDCA NA Eligible
57 59 Swagatika Senapati F 27 M.Ph 4000 2819 70.47% 28.188 PGDCA NA Eligible
58 7 Alok Kumar Panda M 23 MARD 100 70.45 70.45% 28.180 PGDCA NA Eligible
59 191 Deepak Kumar Swain M 30 MBA 3450 2416 70.03% 28.012 PGDCA NA Eligible
60 76 Gopinath Panigrahi M 27 MCA 10 7.49 69.90% 27.960 PGDCA NA Eligible
61 165 Binaya Pradhan M 28 MSC 1200 837 69.75% 27.900 PGDCA NA Eligible
62 151 Bijayalaxmi Sahoo F 29 MSW 2000 1394 69.70% 27.880 PGDCA NA Eligible
63 84 Subhranshu Sekhar M 30 M.Com 1200 834 69.50% 27.800 PGDCA NA Eligible
64 86 Shatabdi Benia F 28 MA in Sociology 10 6.9 69.00% 27.600 PGDCA NA Eligible
65 127 Girija Prasad Choudhury M 27 M.Com 1000 690 69.00% 27.600 PGDCA NA Eligible
66 36 Siba Ranjan Nayak M 33 MBA 2850 1958 68.70% 27.481 PGDCA Yes 12yrs Eligible
67 149 Puspanjali Pradhan F 27 MCOM 1800 1236 68.66% 27.464 PGDCA NA Eligible
68 41 Santosh Kumar Mishra M 29 MBA 10 7.35 68.50% 27.400 PGDCA NA Eligible
69 166 Arvind Patnaik M 28 M.Com 1600 1096 68.50% 27.400 PGDCA NA Eligible
70 179 Srihari Mahanandia M 26 MBA 10 6.84 68.40% 27.360 PGDCA NA Eligible
71 58 Debaraj Barik M 32 M.Com 1800 1228 68.22% 27.288 PGDCA NA Eligible
72 74 Satya Ranjan Sabat M 33 MCA 10 6.8 68.00% 27.200 PGDCA Yes Eligible
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FINAL MERIT LIST  FOR THE POST OF BLOCK PROGRAMME MANAGER (BPM) 
UNDER NHM AT RAYAGADA DISTRICT UNDER NHM, ADV No-4/2023

73 115 Minu Lima M 33 MSW 1600 1087 67.94% 27.175 PGDCA NA Eligible
74 67 Subhashree Tripathy F 30 MFC 3200 2166 67.69% 27.075 PGDCA NA Eligible
75 197 Rojalin Patnaik F 26 MA. In History 800 540 67.50% 27.000 PGDCA NA Eligible
76 33 Susanta Kumar Panda M 32 MBA 10 7.24 67.40% 26.960 PGDCA NA Eligible
77 94 Sonali Samal F 28 MA in Homescience 1800 1202 66.77% 26.708 PGDCA NA Eligible
78 146 Dipti Kanan F 28 PG in Odia 10 6.67 66.70% 26.680 PGDCA NA Eligible
79 167 Rakesh Mishra M 29 MSW 1200 800 66.67% 26.667 PGDCA NA Eligible
80 72 Bishnupriya Ray F 31 MSW 1800 1198 66.55% 26.620 PGDCA NA Eligible
81 29 Sugyana Sahu M 23 MA in  P. Sc. 1800 1195 66.39% 26.556 PGDCA NA Eligible
82 34 Laxman Kumar Sa M 30 MBA 3200 2115 66.09% 26.438 PGDCA NA Eligible
83 27 Ashish Kumar Behera M 33 MCA 2500 1651 66.04% 26.416 PGDCA NA Eligible
84 141 Jagannath Bisoi M 25 PG in Com.Sc 10 6.604 66.04% 26.416 M.Sc in Com. Sc NA Eligible
85 182 Lilly Miniaka F 28 MA in Odia 2000 1320 66.00% 26.400 PGDCA NA Eligible
86 44 Priyabrata Dash M 34 MSW 2000 1320 66.00% 26.400 PGDCA NA Eligible
87 42 Karunakar Barik M 33 MA in RM & GS 1200 791 65.92% 26.367 PGDCA NA Eligible
88 61 Tarun Kumar Medi M 33 MCA 10 7.02 65.20% 26.080 PGDCA NA Eligible
89 135 Saranga Dhar Sabar M 35 MSW 1600 1042 65.13% 26.050 PGDCA No Eligible
90 9 Dhirendra Kumar Nayak M 32 MSW 800 520 65.00% 26.000 PGDCA NA Eligible
91 65 Subhranta Mishal M 29 MBA 10 6.49 64.90% 25.960 PGDCA NA Eligible
92 110 Paresh Kumar Labla M 24 MA in Eco. 1100 712 64.73% 25.891 PGDCA NA Eligible
93 11 Lokesh Kumar Pani M 29 M.Com 1000 647 64.70% 25.880 PGDCA NA Eligible
94 139 Banapili Kabita F 27 MBA 10 6.47 64.70% 25.880 PGDCA No Eligible
95 144 Aiswaryarani Khora F 27 MBA 10 6.44 64.40% 25.760 PGDCA NA Eligible
96 22 Rashmi Ranjan Dash F 33 MBA 10 6.41 64.10% 25.640 APGDCA NA Eligible
97 28 Snehanjali Mishra F 30 M.com 1200 767 63.92% 25.567 PGDCA NA Eligible
98 30 Sujata Nahak F 31 MSW 1000 637 63.70% 25.480 PGDCA NA Eligible
99 102 Raiman Naik M 27 MSW 1800 1139 63.28% 25.311 PGDCA Yes Eligible

100 5 Sujeet Kumar Panigrahi M 29 M.Com 1200 752 62.67% 25.067 PGDCA NA Eligible
101 103 Bindiya Patnaik F 29 MA in Sociology 800 500 62.50% 25.000 PGDCA NA Eligible
102 125 Sunita Sethy F 28 MSC 1200 750 62.50% 25.000 PGDCA NA Eligible
103 133 Ranjana Prusty F 28 MCOM 1200 746 62.17% 24.867 PGDCA NA Eligible
104 140 Prasant Kumar Ratnalu M 26 MBA 10 6.21 62.10% 24.840 PGDCA NA Eligible
105 100 Debadatta Nayak M 24 M.Com 1200 741 61.75% 24.700 PGDCA Yes Eligible
106 43 Pravat Charan Mohanty M 23 M.Com 3200 1974 61.69% 24.675 PGDCA NA Eligible
107 54 Subrath Kumar M 32 MSW 1500 918 61.20% 24.480 PGDCA NA Eligible
108 55 Bharati Majhi F 27 M.Sc 2000 1220 61.00% 24.400 PGDCA NA Eligible
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FINAL MERIT LIST  FOR THE POST OF BLOCK PROGRAMME MANAGER (BPM) 
UNDER NHM AT RAYAGADA DISTRICT UNDER NHM, ADV No-4/2023

109 24 Sameera Sagar M 30 PG (SOCIOLOGY) 800 487 60.88% 24.350 PGDCA NA Eligible
110 39 Maulika Naik F 28 MSW 10 6.55 60.50% 24.200 HDCA NA Eligible
111 60 Ranjan Kumar Behera M 26 M.Com 1000 604 60.40% 24.160 PGDCA NA Eligible
112 185 Achutananda M 29 M.A 800 476 59.50% 23.800 PGDCA NA Eligible
113 49 Pintu Patra M 33 MA in English 800 471 58.88% 23.550 PGDCA NA Eligible
114 158 Shreeman Soumyadeep M 28 MSC in Com.Sc 2200 1272 57.82% 23.127 PGDCA NA Eligible
115 143 Chipurupalli Neelima F 31 MA in Economics 500 287 57.40% 22.960 PGDCA NA Eligible
116 107 Sudhansu Sekhar M 29 MA in Pol. Sc. 1000 572 57.20% 22.880 PGDCA NA Eligible
117 104 Pratyush Kumar Dash M 28 M.Sc 5400 3080 57.04% 22.815 PGDCA NA Eligible
118 23 Pooja Pradhan F 25 M.Sc 2000 1129 56.45% 22.580 PGDCA NA Eligible
119 108 Ritwik Raj Pati M 25 MCOM 1000 552 55.20% 22.080 PGDCA & TALLY NA Eligible
120 186 Siba Sankar Dhoba M 32 M.A 1000 552 55.20% 22.080 PGDCA NA Eligible
121 148 Sukanti Barik F 27 MARD 1100 598 54.36% 21.745 PGDCA NA Eligible
122 132 Santosh Kumar Garjana M 30 M.Sc 1000 535 53.50% 21.400 PGDCA NA Eligible
123 138 Sabitri Patra F 28 MA in Sanskrit 1000 509 50.90% 20.360 ADPGDCA NA Eligible
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